



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10795 OF 2017

Smt. Tanuja Anant Kolate ...Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through The ...Respondent
Secretary And Ors.

Mrs. Ranjana Todankar, Advocate For Petitioner

Mr A I Patel, Addl GP for Respondent - State.

CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &

M. S. KARNIK, JJ

DATE : 26th September, 2017

P.C. :

Removed from Board.

Place the matter before Regular Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)