



(21)-WP-10795-17.doc.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10795 OF 2017

Smt. Tanuja Anant Kolate ..Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and others ..Respondents

Mrs. Ranjana Todankar for the Petitioner.  
Mr. A. I. Patel, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

CORAM : B. R. GAVAI &  
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.  
DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2017

PC.

1] Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2017.

2] Mr. A. I. Patel, learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

3] In view of the order passed by the Respondent No.6 accommodating the Petitioner in the school run by the same management, by way of ad-interim order there shall be status-quo as on today.

[SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J]

[B. R. GAVAI, J]