



pa-bgp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10795 OF 2017

Smt. Tanuja Anant KolatePetitioner.

V/s

The State of Maharashtra and Others Respondents

Mrs. Ranjana Todankar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. C. P. Yadav, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM: B. R. GAVAI &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE: 6th November, 2017

P.C.:-

Two weeks time is granted at the request of the learned
AGP. Stand over to 20th November 2017.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)

(B. R. GAVAI, J.)