



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10795 OF 2017

Tanuja Anant Kolate .....Petitioner  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

None for the Petitioner  
Mrs. Shubhangi N. Deshmukh, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,  
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.  
DATED: 27<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026

PC.:-

1. On 20<sup>th</sup> April 2026, the following order is passed:

- “1) When the matter is called out, none appears for the Petitioner.
- 2) The learned AGP seeks time to take instructions as to which the present status of the Petitioner’s employment.
- 3) At her request, stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> April 2026.”

2. The learned AGP seeks further time.

2. List on 29<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)