



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10795 OF 2017

Tanuja Anant Kolate ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shankar Katkar i/by Ms. Ranjana Todankar for the
petitioner.

Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for the State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED : MAY 6, 2026

P.C.:

1. The challenge is to the order dated 22nd September 2017, by which the petitioner was declared surplus.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, submits that pending petition the petitioner was absorbed in service.
3. That being so, nothing survives in the petition. The petition is accordingly disposed of as purpose served.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.) (ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)